| \$65.00 25986

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION | | 112/13/2011 | National Banking Association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ACUSPORT CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | ONE HUNTER PLACE | |
| City: | BELLEFONTAINE | |
| State/Country: | ОНІО | |
| Postal Code: | 43311-3001 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: OHIO | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2598649 | ACUSPORT |
| Registration Number: | 1588271 | ACUSPORT |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099 Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com, dharcher@vorys.com,

jspiantanida@vorys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@Vorys
Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
Columbus, OHIO 43216-2255

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 027656-170/1707/RELEASE |
|-------------------------|-------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard S. Donnell |

900209647 REEL: 004679 FRAME: 0403

| Signature: | /richard s donnell/ |
|--|---------------------|
| Date: | 12/14/2011 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=AcuSport Executed IP Release#page1.tif source=AcuSport Executed IP Release#page2.tif source=AcuSport Executed IP Release#page3.tif source=AcuSport Executed IP Release#page4.tif | |

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of December <u>13</u>, 2011, is made by KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, AcuSport Corporation, an Ohio corporation ("Grantor"), entered into that certain Credit and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2003 (as from time to time amended, modified or supplemented, the "Credit Agreement"), among the Grantor as borrower (the "Borrower"), the Lenders which are signatories thereto (the "Lenders"), KeyBank National Association, as Administrative Agent and letter of credit issuer (the "LC Issuer"), pursuant to which, upon the satisfaction by the Grantor of certain terms and conditions contained therein, the Lenders and the LC Issuer (collectively the "Loan Parties") will make certain advances and other financial accommodations available to the Grantor;

WHEREAS, Pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor and Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2003 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2003, in its records at Reel 2882, Frame 0359, in which Grantor agreed to grant the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks described in Exhibit A, and the goodwill symbolized by such trademarks (the "Goodwill") and a security interest in and to all trademarks and Goodwill acquired by Grantor after the date thereof; and (ii) a security interest in and to any license agreements in which Grantor is or becomes licensed to use know-how, a patent, copyright, mask work, semi-conductor chip product, trademark, trade secret or other proprietary right; all as collateral security for the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, desires to release its rights and security interest in the trademarks and licenses described in Exhibit A and Exhibit B.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Loan Parties, hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the trademarks and licenses described in Exhibit B; and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

STATE OF <u>Mini</u>) SS:

The foregoing Release of Trademarks and Licenses Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me on this 13- day of December 2011 by Joseph A. Zehenny personally known to me to be the Searce Vice President of KeyBank National Association, a national banking association.

CHERYL GRIFFITH Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Feb. 5, 2012

EXHIBIT A

TO TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES SECURITY AGREEMENT

| Trademark | Registration Number | Registration Date |
|---------------------|---------------------|-------------------|
| AcuSport | 2,598,649 | July 23, 2002 |
| AcuSport (stylized) | 1,588,271 | March 20, 1990 |

EXHIBIT B TO TRADEMARKS AND LICENSING SECURITY AGREEMENT

NONE.

311960

RECORDED: 12/14/2011